Haahr & Co. varenr.

2022021,2022022,2022023,
2022025,2022026,2022027,
2022035,2022039,2022040,
2022041,2022046,2022047

Declaration of Conformity for materials |Page:of3

and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version nr. 2, 10.08.2013, DL Ibrugtagningsdatoe/ Godkendt af

5/1-13

it

2022024

1
Haahr & Co. A/S
Madevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

TIf. +45 7512 80 00
Fax +457512 27 19

http://www.haahr-co.dk

2 Identification of the product:

e Name

e Item No.

e Description
e Material

° Photo

Vacuum Jug
290 A

Available in color — red, blue and white/blue
PP = Polypropylen

vk




Haahr & Co. varenr.

2022021,2022022,2022023,
2022025,2022026,2022027,
2022035,2022039,2022040,
2022041,2022046,2022047

Declaration of Conformity for materials
and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Page:1 of 3
Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

5/i1-13 oL

2022024

.
Haahr & Co. A/S
Madevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

TIf. +457512 80 00
Fax +457512 27 19

http://www.haahr-co.dk

2 Identification of the product;

e Name

e Item No.

e Description
e Material

o Photo

T
|

Vacuum Jug
300

ocean-blue
PP = Polypropylen

g /j

Available in color — white, sun-yellow, apple-green and




Haahr & Co. varenr.
2022021,2022022,2022023,
2022025,2022026,2022027,

Declaration of Conformity for materials
and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Page:1 of 3
Gaeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

2022035,2022039,2022040,
2022041,2022046,2022047

Version nr. 2, 10.08,2013, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

S/A1-12 oL

2022024

Haahr & Co. A/S
Méadevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

TIf. +4457512 80 00
Fax +457512 27 19

http://www.haahr-co.dk

2 Identification of the product:

e Name

e |tem No.

e Description
o Material

e Photo

Vacuum Jug

470

Frosted colors

— white, green and violet
PP = Polypropylen




Haahr & Co. varenr.
2022021,2022022,2022023,
2022025,2022026,2022027,
2022035,2022039,2022040,
2022041,2022046,2022047

Declaration of Conformity for materials | Page:of3
and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Gesldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

SA1-13

OL

2022024

1

Haahr & Co. A/S
Madevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

TIf. +457512 80 00
Fax +45 7512 27 19

http://www.haahr-co.dk

2 Identification of the product:

e Name

° ltem No.

e Description
o Material

¢ Photo

Vacuum Jug
760
Available in color: white , beige and fire-red

PP = Polypropylen




Page:2 of 3

Haahr & Co. varenr. 1 i 1 i
Declaration of Conformity for materials A s

2022021,2022022,2022023, | and articles made of glass, porcelain,
2022025,2022026,2022027, | ceramic and enamel

2022035,2022039,2022040, | Version nr. 2, 10.08.2013, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af
2022041,2022046,2022047 5/| 1=V &
2022024

3

General EU compliance:

These articles comply with the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004-EC, and is produced and
handled in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice in Regulation
2023/2006-EC.

Compliance with specific EU rules:

These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium in Directive
84/500-EEC

Compliance with Danish rules:

These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium from ceramic and
enameled objects and glassware, given the Ordinance on Food Contact Materials # 822 of 26
June 2013.

These articles are suitable for contact with all types of food at the expected and foreseeable use.

These articles are intended for contact with food at temperatures up to 45° C for up to _24
hours

Representative samples of these, or similar articles, have been examined for compliance with the
requirements of Section 3 and the articles in this lot are produced under similar conditions, using
identical raw materials, from the same manufacturer.

If the Danish Food Authorities so requests, Haahr & Co. A/S will provide the necessary
background documentation.

. o

D .Aso Zirdmermann GmbH
f N D-38272 NIEDERAULA October 29, 2013

Supplier name - Signature Date




Haahr & Co. varenr. Declaration of Conformity for materials |Page:3of3

. . Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S
2022021,2022022,2022023, | and articles made of glass, porcelain,
2022025,2022026,2022027, | ceramic and enamel

2022035,2022039,2022040, | Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af
2022041,2022046,2022047 S/1-13 OL
2022024

On behalf of Haahr & Co. A/S

. g1 8 GO, ISENKRAM Als
Hﬂi;; DEVE 20 -6700 ESBJERG

LR 75126000~ FAX: 751227 18

3)@(:&\@\@@«:@,\@ 5/11=15

T

Signature Date




® ROTPUNKT

Supplier Declaration
for articles purchased from countries outside the EU.

REACH and Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC),
REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006

The supplier is invited to enclose any documents (e.g. laboratory tests and
reports), which informs about the content/absence of SVHC substances.
However, such documents do not replace this specification, which must always
be completed by the supplier.

If the supplier declares no use of SHVC substances in all items (including
packaging) sold to HAAHR & Co., Isenkram A/S one declaration can cover all
assortments, different colors and designs.

The supplier also confirms to be updated with the regulation at any time and
with the substances presented in the regulation.

X We as a supplier to HAAHR & Co. confirm that we do not
use any of the SHVC substances in the products or packaging
sold to HAAHR & Co., Isenkram A/S.

The undersigned supplier to HAAHR & Co. guarantees that the information given in
this Declaration is correct.

Changes in the product data given in the Declaration must be agreed and approved by
HAAHR & Co. Quality Assurance Division in advance, and a new Declaration (included
new documentation if possible) must then be completed and forwarded.

HAAHR & Co. reserves the right to use the information in this Declaration as a basis
for documentation towards the authorities, for product labeling, for consumers
requirements according to article 33 and to demand further documentation. The
undersigned supplier to HAAHR & Co. accepts this.

Supplier’s full formal name: ROTPUNKT Dr. Anso Zimmermann GmbH
REACH contact person: Andreas Kretz

E-mail of contact person: infoi@rotpunkt-online.de

Phone of contact person: 06625 - 8759

Signature: 9

< -7 D-38272N
Date: 28. 0ctob}f"2013




® ROTPUNKT

Declaration
of the manufacturer of materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

- We hereby confirm that
the materials and articles

vacuum jugs/flasks/containers
(designation of materials and objects)

manufactured at

ROTPUNKT Dr. Anso Zimmermann GmbH
D-36272 Niederaula, Industriestrasse 1

(name and address)
which are supplied to

the Company
HAAHR & Co.

Isenkram A/S
Madevej 20
6701 Esbjerg
DENMARK

(name and address)
comply with the requirements of

(1) the regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and
amendment 10/2011/EC of the Council of 27. October 2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives No.

80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

(2) the Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005 and
as well BfR-recommendations A VII Polypropylen of 01.01.2012 on the
restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in the materials and articles

intended to come into contact with food.

The declaration of manufacturers of the materials used are available.

Niederaula, Oct., 28, 2013

(date, company s¢al aaghsignatiésdes o 4
’ /#@ DA —

.38272 NIgD




